TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nationsbank		08/06/2004	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brown Moulding Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	c/o Fenway Partners, Inc. 152 West 57th St.	
Internal Address:	Attn: Richard C. Dresdale	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	Unknown:	

Name:	HRC Holdings Inc.	
Street Address:	c/o Fenway Partners, Inc. 152 West 57th St.	
Internal Address:	Attn: Richard C Dresdale	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	Unknown:	

Name:	MW Manufacturers Inc.	
Street Address:	c/o Fenway Partners, Inc. 152 West 57th St.	
Internal Address:	Attn: Richard C. Dresdale	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	Unknown:	

Name:	Teters Floral Products, Inc.	
Street Address: c/o Fenway Partners, Inc. 152 West 57th St.		

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003269 FRAME: 0409

li .	11	d.
Internal Address:	Attn: Richard C. Dresdale	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	Unknown:	

Name:	Valley Recreation Products Inc.	
Street Address:	c/o Fenway Partners, Inc. 152 West 57th St.	
Internal Address:	Attn: Richard C. Dresdale	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	Unknown:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1177438	BEAR-HUG BOW QUIVER
Registration Number:	1226367	BEAR-TITE
Registration Number:	1409629	DEVASTATOR
Registration Number:	1499756	SUN BEAR
Registration Number:	1409627	UNISTAR
Registration Number:	1865281	JEFFERSON
Registration Number:	1865280	JEFFERSON
Registration Number:	1543547	MIMS & THOMAS
Registration Number:	1540495	TWINSEAL
Registration Number:	1548316	THE FREEDOM WINDOW
Registration Number:	1341056	TRU-SCORE
Registration Number:	1420261	VALLEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)492-0421

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-373-3421

Email: emoody@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Moody c/o PWRW&G LLP

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17556-004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003269 FRAME: 0410

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth J. Moody
Signature:	/ejm/
Date:	03/15/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=ReleaseofNationsbankSecurityInterest#page1.tif source=ReleaseofNationsbankSecurityInterest#page2.tif source=ReleaseofNationsbankSecurityInterest#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003269 FRAME: 0411

AUG-26-2004 16:20

MW MANUFACTURERS

5404846231 P.02

August 6, 2004

STATE OF VIRGINIA)
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN)

Lynn Morstad, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. I am the current Chief Operating Officer of MW Manufacturers Ino. (the "Company").
- 2. The Company has repaid in full as of March 12, 1999 all of its obligations to Nationsbank under that certain Credit Agreement dated as of September 15, 1995, by and among the Company, Nationsbank, as administrative agent, and certain lenders, from time to time parties thereto, including any accrued but unpaid interest and any fees incurred in connection therewith.
- 3. No other payments have been paid or are due in connection with the Credit-Agreement.

Lyon Morstad

TOTAL P.02

Trademarks Cover Sheet Attachment Additional Names of Conveying Parties

Brown Moulding Company, Inc. c/o Fenway Partners, Inc. 152 West 57th Avenue New York, New York 10019 Attn: Richard C. Dresdale

HRC Holdings Inc. c/o Fenway Partners, Inc. 152 West 57th Avenue New York, New York 10019 Attn: Richard C. Dresdale

MW Manufacturers inc. c/o Fenway Partners, Inc. 152 West 57th Avenue New York, New York 10019 Attn: Richard C. Dresdale

Teters Floral Products Inc. c/o Fenway Partners, Inc. 152 West 57th Avenue New York, New York 10019 Attn: Richard C. Dresdale

Valley Recreation Products Inc. c/o Fenway Partners, Inc. 152 West 57th Avenue New York, New York 10019 Attn: Richard C. Dresdale

CHAR_TYF:\DOCS\THB\BANKING\354360_1

RADEMARK REFE 1403 FRAME: 0973

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003269 FRAME: 0413

Schedule of Trademarks:

RECORDED: 03/15/2006

Registration Number	Trademark
1177438	BEAR-HUG BOW QUIVER
1226367	BEAR-TITE
1409629	DEVASTATOR
1499756	SUN BEAR
1409627	UNISTAR
1865281	JEFFERSON
1865280	JEFFERSON
1543547	MIMS & THOMAS
1540495	TWINSEAL
1548316	THE FREEDOM WINDOW
1341056	TRU-SCORE
1420261	VALLEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 003269 FRAME: 0414